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18-19 [OMPETITION SLHEDULE

VARSITY SLHEDULE

11.28.2018 7:00pm Black N' White Night
12.01.2018 12:00pm Battle for the Bridge
12.05.2018 5:00pm Hesperia Quad
12.08.2018 9:30am Zeeland West Invite
12.12.2018 5:00pm @Lansing Waverly
2.15.2018 9:00am Holland Invite
12.19.2018 7:00pm @Grandville
01.02.2019 5:00pm Hudsonville/Caledonia
01.05.2019 9:00am Gobles

01.09.2019 6:00pm East Kentwood
01.12.2019 9:00am West Ottawa Invite
01.16.2019 7:00pm @Rockford
01.19.2019 9:00am Holt

01.23.2019 7:00pm Grand Haven
01.26.2019 9:00am @Montague
02.01.2019 Conference Tournament
02.07.2019 MHSAA Team District
02.09.2019 MHSAA Ind. District
02.13.2019 MHSAA Team Regional
02.16.2019 MHSAA Ind. Regional
02.22.2019 MHSAA Team Final
03.01.2019 MHSAA Ind. Final

JUNIGR VARSITY SLHEDULE

11.28.2018 7:00pm Black N' White Night
12.01.2018 12:00pm Battle for the Bridge
12.05.2018 5:00pm Hesperia Quad
12.08.2018 9:30am Allendale

12.12.2018 7:00pm Lansing Waverly
12.14.2018 5:00pm Holland Invite
12.19.2018 7:00pm Grandville

01.02.2019 5:00pm Hudsonville/Caledonia
01.05.2019 9:00am East Kentwood Invite
01.09.2019 6:00pm East Kentwood
01.11.2019 5:00pm West Ottawa Invite
01.18.2019 7:00pm @Rockford
01.18.2019 5:00pm Montague Invite
01.23.2019 7:00pm Grand Haven
01.26.2019 9:00am Grand Haven Invite




18-19 WESTOTTAWA WRESTLING ROSTER
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18-19 WESTOTTAWA WRESTLING ROSTER
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RILEY KUIPERS
dUNIOR

"~ EDDIE PEREZ
SENIOR

LOGAN HORNSHAW dULIAN JIMENEZ
JUNIOR SENIOR

MAYSON LEVANDOSKI IAN MCCONKEY
FRESHMAN SENIOR

\

CHRISTIANOUINTANILLA ~ OMARSALAS
SOPHOMORE FRESHMAN

MOSHAWN KIRKLAND
FRESHMAN

HUNTER MCCREA
SENIOR

dULIO SANCHEZ
FRESHMAN




16-13 WEST OITAWA WRESTLING ROSTER

MARGARITO SANCHEZ Cd SORRELLE NICKZAVALA
SENIOR JUNIOR SENIOR
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MEET THE PANTHERS

Few people epitomize hard work
quite like Julian Jimenez. Over the
past four years he has dedicated
himself to the "pantherstyle" ethos
on his quest for the state finals.
We sat down with Julian and
reflected on his career as well as
his off season preparations.

How did you prepare for this season?
| got ready for this season by taking on a lot of tougher competition.

What are you doing different your opponents are not?

| was making sure everyone | wrestled in practice was better than me when | had
the chance. That was probably something | did to set myself apart from my
opponents.

How was your experience wrestling with the national dual team in
Oklahoma?

Wrestling out in Oklahoma was fun. There was a lot of tough competition that I'm
glad | was able to experience. | also learned a lot from some of the better
wrestlers on our team, not just from watching them wrestle, but asking them
guestions and working on technique.

What are some of the hurdles you have to face?

Probably the biggest hurdle | have to face is my mindset. | feel like | have done a
lot of work to improve my wrestling, but | just need to believe in myself and be
aggressive.

What has been for motivation in the off season?
My biggest motivation for the off season has been that I'm a senior and it is my
last year to make it to state.

Who is your wrestling hero?

My wrestling hero is still Keenan Montoya. He has the mindset | strive to have,
and he is always taking time out of his day and looking for ways to get people in
the room and work with them, whether it is just me and him or other kids as well.




Integrity is not just an important aspect
of a person; it is a pillar of a
‘pantherstyle” wrestler. Jose
"Eduardo” Perez-Jaquez embodies
that for our team, as he is a straight
shooter, and works hard even when
others are not watching, Eddie chatted
with us about his senior year,
acclimated to colder weather, and the
hurdles he plans on conquering this
year.

MEET THE PANTHERS

How did you prepare for this season?
(I've) been practicing in some new techniques that I think is going to help my
wrestling style.

What are you doing different your opponents are not?
At practice | try to wrestle people from weight classes above and under mine
because it's gonna improve my strength and speed.

How different is wrestling in Michigan compared to California?

When | transfer to west Ottawa | learned a lot of new techniques that | never
seen before and that was pretty cool but something that was really interesting
was learning new things from a different state.

What are some of the hurdles you have to face?

The biggest hurdle | have to face would be making weight. Making weight and
keeping a clean diet is something | been facing every year since my freshman
year and it’s something | have to face in order to accomplish what | want.

What has been for motivation in the off season?
Get faster on the mat and improve my endurance.

Who is your wrestling hero?

My wrestling hero is coach Sarli because he always pushes me to the limits and
tells me to never give up when I’'m about to break down and that's something that
keeps me going.




MEET THE PANTHERS

West Ottawa has a fine tradition of
wrestling competing on the national stage.
Mathew Hakken has added his name to the
list of national team members this school
has produced (joined also by his team mate
Julian Jimenez). Hakken is a man on a
mission and he inspires those around him
to dedicate themselves to something
greater. We chatted with Mathew about his
upcoming sophomore season, his
adventures in Fargo, and the fears he has
faced.

How did you prepare for this season?

The way that | prepared for the upcoming season is | practiced at least 3 days a week. | worked out most
weekends preparing for Nationals in Fargo with some of the best coaches and wrestlers in the state. | was able to
travel to some of the best facilities in the state. | also pushed myself harder than | have ever in order to get ready
to wrestle at the national level which will help me this season. Realizing that when you think you're done, you're
not, you just need to push through a little farther.

What was being on a travel team like?

Being on a travel team was pretty fun. | got to meet a lot of new people from around the state as well as people
from other states. It was a great experience wrestling for different coaches who had a lot of different techniques. It
was also really great to work with other wrestlers from around the state who are some of the top kids at their
schools.

How was your experience wrestling at the national finals in Fargo?

Wrestling in Fargo was very intense. | was able to wrestle with some of the top wrestlers in the country. | was able
to pick up different skills and moves from some of the best wrestlers the country. It was an amazing opportunity
that | was able to take part in this past summer. | realized with hard work, and dedication | can achieve some of the
goals | have set for myself sooner than | thought possible.

What are some of the hurdles you have to face?

One of the biggest hurtles | have is getting in my head before a match. | have to realize that the match right before
me is the one | need to focus on. It doesn't matter who | am wrestling, it doesn't matter who they have beat in the
past, and this is the match that matters right now. | also have to continue to work on my quickness. | need to
continue to get a little fast each day.

What has been for motivation in the off season?

My motivation during the off season originally was to make it to Fargo. After Fargo, my motivation is to make it
have another winning season. | would like to make it to regionals, and then to state this year. Realizing that | was
able to make it to the national level really helped motivate me to continue to grow throughout the off season, as
well as continue to grow through the season.

Who is your wrestling hero?

My wrestling heroes are Coach Jared and Coach Lancaster. They continue to push me farther than | thought |
could. Both coaches have been by my side throughout my wrestling seasons, whether that be folk style, or free
style/Greco. They both inspire me to reach for goals that don't seem possible, and even when | fall short, they
continues to push me, and encourage me to keep my head up, stay focused, and try again. They are not only a
great coaches, but a great people as well.




207 SEASONRECAP

19-19 OVERALL RECORD
7™ N OK RED CONFERENCE
2018 ACADEMIC ALL-STATE

TEAM CAPTAINS

e Mathew Hakken
e Gavin Hoefakker

e Riley Kuipers
e Julian Jimenez

e Logan Hornshaw

e Julio Del Real
REGIONAL DUALIFIERS

e Julian Jimenez

LEELAND WEST
160 Julian Jimenez 4-0

GOBLES
189 CJ Sorrelle 5-0

MANISTEE

119 Eduardo Perez 4-0
145 Sam Vasche 4-0
152 Julian Jimenez 4-0
171 Margarito Sanchez 4-0
189 CJ Sorrelle 4-0

285 Julio Del Real 4-0

MONTAGUE
Hakken 5-0

OK RED CONFERENCE
112 David Cruz 4
145 Sam Vasche 4"
152 Julian Jimenez 3™
189 CJ Sorrelle 4t
215 Josh Munoz 2™
285 Julio Del Real 4"

MHSAA DISTRICT

140 Julian Jimenez 4t

2018 SEASON RECOROS

WINS

Julian Jimenez 32
CJ Sorrelle 28
Eduardo Perez 25
Josh Munoz 22

Mathew Hakken 21
TAKEDOWNS

Julian Jimenez 89
CJ Sorrelle 32
Sam Vasche 29

Eduardo Perez 28
Margarito Sanchez 27

ESCAPES

Julian Jimenez 43
Margarito Sanchez 35

Josh Munoz 21
Mathew Hakken 21
David Cruz 20
Isaiah Alfaro 20

REVERSALS PINS TEAM POINTS
Julian Jimenez 25 CJ Sorrelle 18 CJ Sorrelle 170
Mathew Hakken 13 JoshMunoz 14 Julian Jimenez 149
Gavin Hoefakker 12 Julian Jimenez 8 Josh Munoz 126
Eduardo Perez 11 Eduardo Perez 8 Eduardo Perez 125
Cl Sorrelle 11 MichaelWeed 8 Mathew Hakken 112
¢PT. NEARFALL MAJ. DEL.
Julian Jimenez 10 Julian Jimenez 7
Eduardo Perez 9 Margarito Sanchez 3
Sam Vasche 8 CJ Sorrelle 2
Mathew Hakken 6 Sam Vasche 2
CJ Sorrelle 5
Margarito Sanchez 5 TECH FALLS

Julian Jimenez 4

3PT. NEARFALL

Julian Jimenez 24

CJ Sorrelle

Eduardo Perez 18
Margarito Sanchez 9

David Cruz

Eduardo Perez
20 CJ Sorrelle
Sam Vasche

Michael Weed
7

Margarito Sanchez 3

2

1
1
1




TEAM BY THE NUMBERS

TAKEDOWNS
344 in 2018
333in 2017
909 in 2000

2PTNEARFALL
65 in 2018
69 in 2017
139 in 1999

JPTNEARFALL
189 in 2018
118 in 2017
229 in 2000

ESCAPES

275in 2018
249 in 2017
466 in 2000

REVERSALS

133in 2018
106 in 2017
219 in 2000

TEAM POINTS

1426 in 2018
1483 in 2017
1737 in 2000

WINS

269 in 2018
288 in 2017
362 in 2000

PINS

105 in 2018
115 in 2017
155 in 2000

TECHNICAL FALLS
17 in 2018
10 in 2017
27 in 2000

MAJOR DECISIONS
20 in 2018
17 in 2017
52 in 2000

MOST POINTS SCORED IN A TOURNAMENT

321in 2017 at Gobles

TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONSHIPS IN A SEASON

3in 1999: Wyoming Park, Holland, and West Catholic
3in 2001: Dowagiac, West Ottawa, and Districts

MOST 1ST PLACE FINISHES IN TOURNAMENTS IN A SEASON

19in 2017
19in 1999

MOST REGIONAL QUALIFIERS IN A SEASON

7 in 2000
7in 2001

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY IN A DUAL
78-0 vs. Ottawa Hills on Jan. 11, 2017

MOST STATE QUALIFIERS IN A SEASON

4 in 1995
4 in 2000
4 in 2002
4in 2013

MOST STATE PLACERS IN A YEAR

31n 1995
31in 2002

DUAL RECORD*
9-7 1999
12-6 2000
12-10 2001
11-14 2002
11-19 2003
14-13 2004
14-14 2005
13-09 2016
18-17 2017
19-19 2018

*Records Incomplete

VEST OTTAWI/




WESTOTTAWA RELORDS

*

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
1998

2001

2010

2013

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
Holland 1980
West Ottawa 1981
Wyoming Park 1994
Sexton F.O.P. 1997
Wyoming Park 1998
Tim Horn 1999
West Catholic 1999
Wyoming Park 1999
West Ottawa 2000
Dowagiac 2001
West Ottawa 2001
Dowagiac 2001
West Ottawa 2002
West Ottawa 2009
West Ottawa 2010
Reed City 2014
Zeeland West 2015
Reed City 2015
Zeeland West 2016
Gobles 2017
Manistee 2018
ACADEMIC ALL-STATE
Ethan Curtin 2016
Jace Garza 2017

ACADEMIC ALL-STATE TEAM
2016
2017
2018
STATE DUALIFIERS
Tom Kruithoff 1968
Steve Kruithoff 1970
Joe Silva 1971
Tom Devree 1973
Brett Reed 1978
Lance Lamar 1979
Kip Plaggemars 1979
Tom Medenorp 1984
Herk Jordan 1987
Tim Tietema 1988
Tim Tietema 1991
Eric Trucskowski 1991
Tony Walker 1991
James Tietema 1993
James Tietema 1994
Ryan Kruithoff 1995
Ryan Kruithoff 1998
Jason Fuller 1999
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Rick Morales 2000
Rory Lancaster 2000
Phil Tracy 2001

Ryan Lancaster 2002

John McClure 2004
Kareem Naguib 2004
Kareem Naguib 2005
Auggie Mata 2010
Gaven Daniels 2013
Gage Keene 2013
Nate Colvin 2013
Ramon Correa 2014
Jace Garza 2015
Ethan Curtin 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

(RECORDS INCOMPLETE)

STATE CHAMPIONS

Karl Nadolsky 103 1995
Rob Renes 275 1995
James Tietema 160 1996
Karl Nadolsky 152 1998
Spencer Nadolsky 215 2001
Michael McClure 285 2009
STATE RUNNER-UPS

Rob Renes 275 1994
Karl Nadolsky 125 1996
Karl Nadolsky 135 1997
Spencer Nadolsky 275 2002
STATE PLACERS

James Tietema 1995 8th
Ryan Kruithoff 1997 4th
Cory Fuller 2001 7th
Prescott Slee 2002 8th
Jason Fuller 2002 3rd
Prescott Slee 2003 7th
John McClure 2004 5th
Tony Phetdara 2006 6th
Ben Sasamoto 2007 7th
Michael McClure 2008 3rd
Bob Blank 2008 6th
Steven McClure 2009 6th
Steven McClure 2010 5th
Joey McClure 2011 5th
Miguel Correa 2012 5th
Miguel Correa 2013 4th
Ramon Correa 2015 7th




WEST OTTAWA RECORDS * aersosweomners

STATE QUALIFIERS
Tom Kruithoff
Steve Kruithoff
Joe Silva

Tom Devree
Brett Reed
Lance Lamar
Kip Plaggemars
Tom Medenorp
Herk Jordan
Tim Tietema
Tim Tietema

1968
1970
1971
1973
1978
1979
1979
1984
1987
1988
1991

Eric Trucskowski 1991

Tony Walker
James Tietema
James Tietema
Ryan Kruithoff
Ryan Kruithoff
Jason Fuller
Jason Fuller
Troy Shults
Rick Morales
Rory Lancaster
Phil Tracy
Ryan Lancaster
John McClure
Kareem Naguib
Kareem Naguib
Auggie Mata
Gaven Daniels
Gage Keene
Nate Colvin
Ramon Correa
Jace Garza
Ethan Curtin
Ethan Curtin

1991
1993
1994
1995
1998
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2004
2004
2005
2010
2013
2013
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016

REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

Rob Renes 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1997
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Jason Fuller 2000
Cory Fuller 2001
Spencer Nadolsky 2002
Michael McClure 2009
Miguel Correa 2012
Miguel Correa 2013
CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Kip Plaggemars 1979
Tom Adams 1981

Todd Medendorp 1984
Herk Jordan 1987
Eric Trucszkowski 1991

Tony Walker 1991
Cameron Cox 1992
James Tietema 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
Karl Nadolsky 1996
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1997
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Troy Shults 1999
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Jason Fuller 2001
Jason Fuller 2002
Prescott Slee 2002
John McClure 2004
Bob Blank 2005
Michael McClure 2009

Miguel Correa 2011
Gaven Daniels 2012

Miguel Correa 2012
Gage Keene 2013
Miguel Correa 2013
Jace Garza 2015

Ramon Correa 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

Keenan Montoya 2016

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
Lance Lamar 1979
James Tietema 1993
Rob Renes 1994
James Tietema 1994
Karl Nadolsky 1995
Rob Renes 1995
James Tietema 1995
Karl Nadolsky 1996
James Tietema 1996
Karl Nadolsky 1998
Jason Fuller 2000
Troy Shults 2000
Rick Moralez 2000
Phil Tracy 2001
Michael McClure 2009
Miguel Correa 2011
Miguel Correa 2012
Gage Keene 2013
Miguel Correa 2013
Jace Garza 2015
Ethan Curtin 2016

100 WIN CLUB

Troy Shults

Cory Fuller

Spencer Nadolsky
Prescott Slee
John McClure
Jace Garza

150 WIN CLUB
Karl Nadolsky
James Tietema
Jason Fuller




WEST OTTAWA RECORDS * aersosweomners

TAKEDOWNS- SEASON

TAKEDOWN- CAREER

1. Karl Nadolsky (98) 476
2. Prescott Slee (02) 188
3. Troy Shults (00) 178
4. Prescott Slee (03) 151
5. Kareem Naguib (05) 139
6. Phil Tracy (01) 137
7. Kareem Naguib (04) 136
8. Troy Shults (99) 132
9. Eric Yskes (00) 113
10. Spencer Nadolsky (01) 103
3-POINT NEARFALLS - SEASON
1. Wes Hook a7 54
2. Troy Shults (00) 43
3. Jason Fuller (01) 38
4. Jason Fuller (02) 38
5. Prescott Slee (03) 36
6. Jason Fuller (00) 35
7. Rick Moralez (99) 35
8. Rick Moralez (00) 33
9. Kareem Naguib (05) 32
10. Prescott Slee (02) 30
2-POINT NEARFALLS - SEASON

1. Cory Fuller (99) 26

2. Jason Fuller (00) 23

3. Kareem Naguib  (05) 21

4. Troy Shults (99) 21

5. Jason Fuller (02) 20

6. Troy Shults (00) 19

7. Rick Moralez (00) 18

8. Jason Fuller (01) 17

9. Prescott Slee (02) 17

10. Prescott Slee (03) 16

11. Kevin Crosby (05) 16

12. Wes Hook a7 16

1. Karl Nadolsky (98) 1080
2. Prescott Slee (02) 443
3. Kareem Naguib (05) 331
4. Troy Shults (00) 310
5. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 255
6. Phil Tracy (01) 248
7. John McClure (04) 251
8. Cory Fuller (01) 227
9. Jason Fuller (02) 190
3-POINT NEARFALLS - CAREER
1. Jason Fuller (02) 135
2. Prescott Slee (03) 91
3. Troy Shults (00) 71
4. Cory Fuller (01) 69
5. Rick Moralez (00) 68
6. Kareem Naguib 66
7. John McClure (04) 47
8. Rory Lancaster (00) 37
9. Eric Yskes (00) 32
10. Ryan Lancaster (02) 28

2-POINT NEARFALLS - CAREER

HoOoo~Noa~MwdE

Jason Fuller (02)
Cory Fuller (01)
Prescott Slee (03)
Troy Shults (00)

Kareem Naguib

Rick Moralez (00)
Rory Lancaster (00)
John McClure (04)
Ryan Lancaster (02)

. Tim Spaulding  (03)

71

53
43
40
34
31
21
20
19
18




WEST OTTAWA RELCORDS * sersosweomnens

REVERSALS - SEASON REVERSALS- CAREER
1. Julian Jimenez a7 31 1. Kareem Naguib 67
2. Eric Yskes (00) 28 2. Prescott Slee (03) 63
3. Dustin Overbeek  (99) 27 3. Jason Fuller (02) 60
4. Eli Coffman (00) 24 4. RyanLancaster (02) 52
5. Kareem Naguib (04) 24 5. Cory Fuller (01) 48
6. Kareen Naguib (05) 24 6. Eric Yskes (00) 45
7. Zane Kingsbury (04) 22 7. Eli Coffman (01) 40
8. Rich Waldschmidt (02) 22 8. Troy Shults (00) 36
9. Prescott Slee (03) 22 9. Mathias Sarli 32
10. Matt Jacobs (02) 20 10. Kevin Crosby (05 32
11. Ryan Lancaster ~ (02) 20 11. Matt Jacobs (02) 31
12. Bobby Blank (05) 20 12. Rich Waldschmidt (02) 31
13. Kevin McClure (05) 20

ESCAPES- SEASON ESCAPE- CAREER
1. John McClure (02) 62 1. John McClure (04) 123
2. Kevin Crosby (05) 59 2. Ryan Lancaster (02) 120
3. Eric Yskes (00) 53 3. Kareem Naguib 115
4. Matt Jacobs (02) 52 4. Kevin Croshy (05) 105
5. Tim Spaulding (01) 50 5. Eli Coffman (01) 91
6. Isaiah Altamira  (16) 50 6. Eric Yskes (00) 90
7. Keenan Montoya (16) 50 7. Matt Jacobs (02) 80
8. Eli Coffman (01) 49 8. Prescott Slee  (03) 80
9. Steve Andrews (00) 47 9. Tim Spaulding (03) 75
10. Kareem Naguib (04) 46 10. Mathias Sarli 72
11. Julian Jimenez (17) 45
12. Rick Moralez (00) 44

TEAM POINTS- SEASON TEAM POINTS- CAREER
1. John McClure (04) 252 1. Jason Fuller (02) 788
2. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 225 2. Prescott Slee (03)  690.5
3. Spencer Nadolsky (01) ~ 222.5 3. Spencer Nadolsky (02)  543.5
4. Jason Fuller (02) 214 4. John McClure (04) 540
5. Troy Shults (99) 211 5. Cory Fuller (01) 4325
6. Troy Shults (00) 211 6. Kareem Naguib 428
7. Ethan Curtin (16) 203 7. Ryan Lancaster (02) 422
8. Jason Fuller (01) 202.5 8. Troy Shults (00) 422
9. Prescott Slee (00) 194 9. Rick Moralez (00) 346
10. Jace Garza (17) 193 10. Dave Whalen (01)  280.5
11. Jason Fuller (00) 188




WEST OTTAWA RECORDS * aersosweomnens

WINS- SEASON WINS-CAREER
1. Michael Mcclure  (09) 55-0 Karl Nadolsky (98) 179
2. Karl Nadolsky (98) 53 James Tietema (96) 163
3. John McClure (04) 47 Jason Fuller (02) 146
4. James Tietema (95) 46 Prescott Slee (03) 138
5. James Tietema (96) 46 Spencer Nadolsky (02) 110
6. Karl Nadolsky (97) 45 Jace Garza 17y 109
7. Karl Nadolsky (96) 44 Troy Shults (00) 106
8. Spencer Nadolsky (02) 43 John McClure (04) 106
9. Spencer Nadolsky (01) 42 Cory Fuller (02) 99
10. Prescott Slee (02) 42 Kareem Naguib 91
11. Jason Fuller (02) 41
12. Rob Renes (95) 41-0
13. Troy Shults (00) 41
14. Prescott Slee (03) 41
15. Ethan Curtin (16) 41
PINS-SEASON PINS- CAREER
James Tietema (96) 35 James Tietema (96) 100
John McClure  (04) 31 Jason Fuller (02) 81
Jason Fuller (02) 27 John McClure  (04) 71
Spencer Nadolsky (02) 26 Spencer Nadolsky (02) 54
Spencer Nadolsky (01) 23 Prescott Slee (03) 53
Jason Fuller (01) 20 Ryan Lancaster (02) 51
John McClure  (03) 20 Cory Fuller (01) 38
Eric Yskes (00) 20 Troy Shults (00) 33
Tony Phetdara (05) 20 Eric Yskes (00) 33
Zane Kingsbury (04) 18 Kareem Naguib 31
CJ Sorrelle (18) 18
TECHNICAL FALLS-SEASON TECHNICAL FALLS- CAREER
Karl Nadolsky  (98) 15 Karl Nadolsky (98) 25
Prescott Slee  (02) 9 Prescott Slee (03) 16
Troy Shults (00) 8 Troy Shults  (00) 15
Prescott Slee  (03) 8 Jason Fuller  (02) 15
Troy Shults (99) 7 Rick Moralez (00) 8
Wes Hook 17) 6 Cory Fuller (01) 7
Jason Fuller  (00) 6 Kareem Naguib (05) 6
Rick Moralez (00) 5 Rory Lancaster (00) 3
Kareem Naguib (05) 5 David Whalen (01) 3
Jason Fuller (02) 4 Matt Jacobs  (02) 2
Cory Fuller  (99) 4 John McClure (04) 2

Rick Moralez (99) 4
Ethan Curtin (16) 4
Julian Jimenez (18) 4

Kevin Crosby (05) 2




WEST OTTAWA RECORDS * sersosweomnier

MAJOR DECISIONS- SEASON
Troy Shults (00) 10
Kareem Naguib (04) 9
Prescott Slee  (02) 8
Kareem Naguib (05) 8
Prescott Slee  (03) 7
Phil Tracy (00) 7
Phil Tracy oy 7
Jace Garza a7 e
Jeff Carlson  (99) 6
Cory Fuller (00) 6
Cory Fuller (01) 6
Troy Shults (99) 6

MAJOR DECISIONS- CAREER
Kareem Naguib  (06) 22
Prescott Slee (03) 20
Cory Fuller (01) 17
Troy Shults (00) 16
Spencer Nadolsky (02) 14
Phil Tracy (01) 14
Jason Fuller (02) 13
Tim Spaulding (03) 11
David Whalen (01) 6
Rory Lancaster (00) 6

NEXT LEVEL

James Tietema MCC, Uof F
Karl Nadolsky MSU

Rory Lancaster MCC

Ryan Lancaster MCC GVSU
Spencer Nadolsky UNC
Prescott Slee Indiana
Mathias Sarli MCC

John McClure EMU

Kareem Naguib Binghamton
Michael McClure MSU
Miguel Correa GVSU

Nate Colvin GVSU

Ramon Correa MCC, Coker
Anthony Inthavong GVSU
Ethan Curtin MSU

Quinten Reid GVSU
Keenan Montoya Elmhurst
Jace Garza USMMA

Ethan Garcia Adrian

COLLEGE ALL-AMERICAN

James Tietema 1999 NJCAA 2nd
James Tietema 2002 NCAA DIl 7th
Ryan Lancaster 2008 NCWA 7th
Michael McClure 2014 NCAA D1 5th

ALL-AMERICAN

Karl Nadolsky USAW Cadet

Ryan Lancaster USAW Schoolboy 3rd
Spencer Nadolsky USAW Cadet
Michael McClure Sr. Nationals 2nd
Ramon Correa AAU Jr. Olympics
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PANTHER CUBS (K-2) + LITTLE PANTHERS (3-8) + PANTHER ELITE (ADV. 3-8)

#PANTHERSTYLE

€] WOPANTHERS
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©| WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING
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@] WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING@GMAIL.COM
@] WWW.WESTOTTAWAWRESTLING.COM




